months

From 1 to 5
years

more than 5
years

Financial liabilities 112,937 116,743 14,243 0 102,500 0

Operating liabilities 14,965 14,965 14,965 0 0 0

Total liabilities 127,902 131,708 29,208 0 102,500 0

|  203

Turnover capitalisation* in 2018

Krka d. d. 4.57%

Luka Koper d. d. 4.51%

Petrol, d. d. 5.79%

Pozavarovalnica Sava d. d. 3.51%

Telekom d. d. 5.35%

Zavarovalnica Triglav d. d. 6.38%

Prime market 5.11%

Standard market 12.64%

Liquidity of the most important investments of the Company/Group in quoted shares

Note: *Note: Yearly turnover / average market capitalisation on 31 December, 30 June, 31 December of

previous year

Source: Source: Monthly and Annual Statistics LJSE, 2018

It has been assessed that the risk exposure related

to changes in market prices of shares is extremely

high. The average duration of liabilities held on the

passive side of the balance sheet is 24 months,

whereas 88% of assets on the active side include

Sensitivity analysis of equity investments against changes in market prices

Type of equity investment Value Change in
market prices

Change in
market prices

Change in
market prices

Change in
market prices

in EUR 1,000 31 12 2018 15% 20% -15% -20%

Krka d. d. 170,503 25,575 34,101 -25,575 -34,101

Zavarovalnica Triglav
d. d. 193,515 29,027 38,703 -29,027 -38,703

Petrol, d. d. 82,000 12,300 16,400 -12,300 -16,400

Sava Re d. d. 46,571 6,986 9,314 -6,986 -9,314

Luka Koper d. d. 40,504 6,076 8,101 -6,076 -8,101

Other marketable
domestic shares 53,329 7,999 10,666 -7,999 -10,666

Other investments (non-
marketable) 25,595 3,839 5,119 -3,839 -5,119

Mutual Funds 899 135 180 -135 -180

Total 612,916 91,937 122,583 -91,937 -122,583

shares in domestic companies. The largest three

individual investments of SSH/SSH Group represent

approximately 69% of all long-term financial

investments.  The risk due to a low dispersion of

investments is extremely high.

204  |

Relatively low indebtedness level is reported for the

Company for 2018. The major part of financial liabilities

refers to the long-term debt securities of SOS3 in the

sum of EUR 99.9 million for unsettled principle and

liabilities for denationalisation compensations (not-yet

implemented final decisions) in the amount of EUR 21.6

million.

15.3 Transactions with related